NOS. CAAP-16-0000162 AND CAAP-16-0000163

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

CAAP-16-0000162

JASON HESTER, Overseer of the Office of Overseer, a corporate sole and his successors, over/for the Popular Assembly of Revitalize, a Gospel of Believers, Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant/Appellee,

V.

LEONARD G. HOROWITZ and THE ROYAL BLOODLINE OF DAVID, Defendants-Counterclaim-Plaintiffs/Appellants,

JACQUELINE LINDENBACH HOROWITZ, Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff/Appellee, and

PHILIP MAISE, Intervenor-Appellee,

JOHN DOES 1-10, JANE DOES 1-10, DOE ENTITIES 1-10, DOE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10, DOE GOVERNMENTAL UNITS 1-10, Defendants

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT (CIVIL NO. 05-1-0196)

CAAP-16-0000163

JASON HESTER, an individual, Plaintiff/Counterclaim-Defendants/Appellee,

V.

LEONARD G. HOROWITZ, an individual and SHERRI KANE, an individual Defendants/Counterclaim-Plaintiffs/Appellants, and

THE ROYAL BLOODLINE OF DAVID, a Washington Corporation Sole, Defendant/Appellant, and

MEDICAL VERITAS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California non-profit corporation, JOHN DOES 1-10, JANE DOES 1-10, DOE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10, DOE CORPORATIONS 1-10, DOE ENTITIES 1-10 and DOE GOVERNMENTAL UNITS 1-10, Defendants

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT (CIVIL NO. 14-1-0304)

CAAP-18-0000584

JASON HESTER, Petitioner-Appellee, v. LEONARD G. HOROWITZ, Respondent-Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT (CIVIL NO. 17-1-0407)

ORDER OF CORRECTION

(By: Ginoza, Chief Judge, for the court1)

The Memorandum Opinion of the Court filed May 2, 2019, is hereby corrected as follows:

1. At page 13, second sentence of the last paragraph, change "John" to "Jason" so as corrected the sentence will read as follows:

The Mortgagee's Affidavit of Foreclosure Under Power of Sale recorded on May 11, 2010, states that the subject property was sold at public sale to "Jason Hester, Overseer [for Revitalize] for \$175,000.00, which was the highest bid at said sale."

The clerk of the court is directed to take all necessary steps to notify the publishing agencies of these changes.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, May 17, 2019.

FOR THE COURT:

Chief Judge

Ginoza, Chief Judge, Fujise and Leonard, JJ.